Sense the world intelligently, deliver a better life KTH5502 Series | Datasheet
KTH5502
3D Hall Magnetic Angle Sensor
High-Precision 3D Hall Magnetic Angle Sensor
KTH5502
CONNTEK
SOP-8L
5502

I²C / SPI (MODE=High) Supported Supported
Analog voltage output (OUT pin)
Not supported
(OUT/A0 used as I²C
address pin A0)
Supported
I²C 7-bit slave address A0 to GND: 0x6A; A0
to VDD: 0x6B Fixed 0x6A
Line count / ordering suffix Fixed 12 lines; see
15.1
With AB line count
and/or analog suffix;
see 15.1
4.2 Device and Package Overview
Part Number Package Package Size (Nominal)
KTH5502 SOP-8L 5.00mm × 4.00mm
KTH5502 DFN-8L 2.00mm × 2.00mm
CONNTEK Microelectronics Co., Ltd. www.conntek.com.cn Page 5 / 27
CONNTEK | KTH5502 Series Datasheet
5 Functional Block Diagram

A1 0 0.02 0.050
A3 0.152 REF
D 1.900 — 2.100
E 1.900 — 2.100
D1 0.8 0.9 1
E1 1.5 1.6 1.7
e 0.5 BSC
b 0.15 0.2 0.250
L 0.3 0.35 0.4
K 0.2 REF
CONNTEK Microelectronics Co., Ltd. www.conntek.com.cn Page 22 / 27
CONNTEK | KTH5502 Series Datasheet
15 Ordering Information
15.1 Product Models
Model Description Rec. Speed
KTH5502LVPSP8-AB1024 SOP-8L 1024 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤1000 RPM
KTH5502HVPSP8-AB512 SOP-8L 512 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPSP8-AB256 SOP-8L 256 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPSP8-AB128 SOP-8L 128 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPSP8-AB100 SOP-8L 100 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPSP8-AB50 SOP-8L 50 lines + analog output + PWM
output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPSP8 SOP-8L Base model, 12 lines + I²C
address pin (A0) + PWM output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502LVPDN8-AB1024 DFN-8L 1024 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤1000 RPM
KTH5502HVPDN8-AB512 DFN-8L 512 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPDN8-AB256 DFN-8L 256 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPDN8-AB128 DFN-8L 128 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPDN8-AB100 DFN-8L 100 lines + analog output +
PWM output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPDN8-AB50 DFN-8L 50 lines + analog output + PWM
output ≤5000 RPM
KTH5502HVPDN8 DFN-8L Base model, 12 lines + I²C
address pin (A0) + PWM output ≤5000 RPM
CONNTEK Microelectronics Co., Ltd. www.conntek.com.cn Page 23 / 27
CONNTEK | KTH5502 Series Datasheet
15.2 SOP8 Packaging Information
CONNTEK Microelectronics Co., Ltd. www.conntek.com.cn Page 24 / 27
CONNTEK | KTH5502 Series Datasheet
15.3 DFN-8L Packaging Information (DFN2×2-8L)